

Job Posting

City of Mishawaka 100 Lincolnway West Mishawaka, IN 46544

POSITION: Golf Course Crew Member 1& 2 /

Maintenance Specialist DATE POSTED: 02/20/2023

DEPARTMENT: Parks and Recreation DATE CLOSED: 03/30/2023

SALARY: \$11.00 - \$15.00 per hour

HOURS: Various

DEFINITION: Golf Course Crew Member 1 \$11.00 / Hour: This is an entry level position. Employees receive direction from and report to Golf Course Superintendent & Assistant Golf Course Superintendent. Employees will be familiarized with golf culture and golf course maintenance to encourage advancement to higher levels of employment at the facility. Flexible schedule required, will work early mornings, weekends, and holidays.

Qualifications:

- Valid Indiana Driver's License.
- Must be at least 16 years of age

DEFINITION: Golf Course Crew Member 1 \$12.00-\$13.00 / Hour: Seasonal golf course maintenance worker.

Receives direction from and reports to Golf Course Superintendent & Assistant Golf Course Superintendent. Employees will carry out the daily mowing and setup tasks which are vital to course operations.

- Flexible schedule required, will work early mornings on weekdays, weekends, and holidays.
- Work week will be 25-37.5 hours.

QUALIFICATIONS:

- Valid Indiana Driver's License.
- Must be at least 18 years of age

Golf Course Maintenance Specialist \$14.00 - \$15.00 / Hour: Seasonal golf course maintenance worker. Receives direction from and reports to Golf Course Superintendent & Assistant Golf Course Superintendent. Employees will carry out daily mowing and maintenance to the golf turf as well as repair and maintenance of building structures and course hardware.

- Flexible schedule required, will work early mornings, weekends, and holidays.
- Work week will be 35-37.5 hours

Qualifications:

- Valid Indiana Driver's License.
- Must be at least 18 years of age.

APPLICATION:

Resumes/applications may be submitted via email, fax, regular mail, or in person to:

Mail: Human Resources

City of Mishawaka 100 Lincolnway West Mishawaka, Indiana 46544

Fax: (574) 254-0197

Email: humanresources@mishawaka.in.gov

Please be sure to indicate the position you are applying for in your cover letter and resume.